
BORROMEO  

 
 
 
 
 

 

7790 South 192nd Street 
Gretna, Nebraska 68028 

 

PARISH OFFICES 
 

M-Th, 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.; Fri till noon 
 

Office Phone .......................... 402-916-9730  
 

Office Fax Line ..................... 402-916-9740  
 

Emergencies (after hours) .......... 402-614-2473  
 

Website  ............... www.stcharlesomaha.org  
 

Email .................... parish@scbccomaha.org 
 

Facebook ..................... @St.CharlesOmaha 
 

PARISH CLERGY & STAFF 
 

Reverend Jeffery S. Loseke ............. Pastor 
jloseke@archomaha.org 

 

Deacon David C. Fischman 
dcfischman@archomaha.org 

 

Deacon Daniel G. Keller 
dgkeller@archomaha.org 

 

Larry Sweley .................... Business Manager 
lsweley@scbccomaha.org 

 

Diane Boni .......... Administrative Assistant 
dboni@scbccomaha.org 

 

Jackie Schuler ............. Religious Formation 
jschuler@scbccomaha.org 

 

Jonathan Sanchez-Hidalgo ... Evangelization  
jonathan@scbccomaha.org      & Discipleship 

   

Phyllis Brunken...................... Development 
pbrunken@cox.net 

 

Sarah Finneran ....................... Confirmation 
sfinneran@scbccomaha.org 

 

Judy Ashmore ......................Music Director 
402-502-2454 

 

Randy Wessel & Gary Hartquist ... Facilities 
 

PARISH M ISSION 
 

To be Christ for one another living 
the command of Jesus: òAs I have loved you, 

so you also should love one another. 
This is how we all will know that you are my 
disciples, if you have love for one another.ó 

ST. CHARLES 

CATHOLIC  CHURCH  OF OMAHA  

H OLY MASS 
   

Sat Vigil: 5:00 p.m. 
 

Sunday: 9:00 & 11:00 a.m. 

                5:00 p.m.  
 

Tue-Fri: 12:00 Noon 

OCTOBER 8TH IN  THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 2017 
THE TWENTY-SEVENTH SUNDAY  IN  ORDINARY TIME 

CONFESSIONS 
   

Saturday: 3:30 - 4:30 p.m. 
 

Tue-Fri: 11:40 - 11:55 a.m. 
     (before daily Mass) 
 

Also by Appointment 

 


